Value of Federal Construction Put in Place - Seasonally Adjusted Annual Rate

(Millions of dollars. Details may not add to totals since all types of construction are not shown separately.)

Type of Construction:
Total Federal Construction
Residential

Nonresidential
Office
Commercial
Health care
Educational
Public safety
Amusement and recreation
Transportation
Power
Highway and street
Conservation and development

P Preliminary ' Revised

Note: Total federal construction includes the following categories of construction not shown separately:

Mar
2009°

25,700
2,186

23,514
5,847
1,372
2,034
1,747
3,441

302
2,114
976
662
3,456

Feb
2009

26,149
2,229

23,919
5,930
1,392
2,020
1,805
3,397

317
2,239
1,239

700
3,265

Jan
2009

25,556
2,248

23,309
5,855
1,367
1,818
1,745
3,726

292
2,166
1,184

678
2,890

Dec
2008

27,599
2,367

25,232
5,631
1,462
2,005
1,925
3,951

412
2,325
915
679
3,980

lodging, religious, communication, sewage and waste disposal, water supply, and manufacturing.

Nov
2008

26,434
2,586

23,848
5,642
1,424
1,667
1,862
4,026

265
2,373
796
762
3,519

Mar
2008

22,265
2,449

19,817
5,181
1,696
1,539
1,458
1,699

370
2,415
197
881
2,466

Percent change
Mar 2009 from -

Feb
2009

-1.7

-1.9

-1.7
-1.4
-1.4
0.7
-3.2
1.3
-4.7
-5.6
-21.2
-5.4
5.8

Mar
2008

15.4

-10.7

18.7
12.9
-19.1
32.2
19.8
102.5
-18.4
-12.5
395.4
-24.9
40.1
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